
WASHINGTON (REVISED ON 1-5-06) 

AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. (360) 971-0601 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

101 Israel Road, S.E. 
P.O. Box 47890 

Olympia 98504-7890 

Mary C. Selecky, 
Secretary 

SECRETARY@DOH.WA.GOV  

(360) 236-4030 

(360) 586-7424 (FAX)

  

Division of 
Environmental Health 

P.O. Box 47820 
Olympia 98504-7820 

Janice Adair, 
Assistant Secretary 

JANICE.ADAIR@DOH.WA.G
OV 

  

  

  

(360) 236-3050 

(360) 236-2250 (FAX)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
PROGRAMS 

Mira Leslie, DVM, MPH 

1610 N.E. 150th Street 
Shoreline 98155-9701 

MIRA.LESLIE@DOH.WA.GO
V 

(877) 539-4344 

(206) 361-2930 (FAX)

PUBLIC HEALTH 
VETERINARIAN 

Office of Drinking 
Water  

P.O. Box 47822 
Olympia 98504-7822 

Denise Clifford, 
Director 

DENISE.CLIFFORD@DOH.W
A.GOV 

 

  

  

  

(360) 236-3110 

(360) 586-2253 (FAX)

DRINKING WATER 
SYSTEMS 



Office of Food Safety 
& Shellfish Programs 

P.O. Box 47890 
Olympia 98504-7890 

Nancy Napolilli, 
Director 

NANCY.NAPOLILLI@DOH.W
A.GOV 

  

  

  

(360) 236-3525 

(360) 236-2257 (FAX)

SHELLFISH, FOOD 
SERVICE, RETAIL FOOD 
STORES 

Office of 
Environmental Health 
& Safety 

P.O. Box 47825 
Olympia 98504-7825 

Maryanne Guichard, 
Director 

MARYANNE.GUICHARD@DOH
.WA.GOV 

  

  

  

 
(360) 236-3391 

(360) 236-2261 (FAX)

PESTICIDES, LOCAL 
HEALTH SUPPORT 

Office of Radiation 
Protection  

P.O. Box 47827 
Olympia 98504-7827 

Gary Robertson, 
Director 

GARY.ROBERTSON@DOH.WA
.GOV 

  

  

  

(360) 236-3210 

(360) 753-1496 (FAX)

RADIATION 

Public Health 
Laboratories 

1610 NE 150th Street 
Shoreline 98155-9701 

Romesh Gautom, Dr. 
P.H., Director 

ROMESH.GAUTOM@DOH.WA.
GOV 

 

  

  

  

  

(206) 418-5400 

(206) 418-5445 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 



Communicable Disease 
Epidemiology Section 

1610 NE 150th Street 
Shoreline 98155-9701 

Jo Hofmann, MD, MPH, 
State Epidemiologist  

JO.HOFMANN@DOH.WA.GOV 

  

  

  

(206) 418-5500 

(206) 418-5515 (FAX)

COMMUNICABLE DISEASE 
EPIDEMIOLOGY 

Office of Laboratory 
Quality Assurance 

1610 NE 150th St. 
Shoreline 98155 

Gail V. 
Neuenschwander, 
Manager 

GAIL.NEUENSCHWANDER@D
OH.WA.GOV 

  

  

  

 
(206) 418-5600 

(206) 418-5505 (FAX)

BLOOD PRODUCTS 

Board of Pharmacy 

310 Israel Rd, SE 
MS 47863 
Tumwater 98501 

P.O. Box 47863 
Olympia 98504-7863 

Steven M. Saxe 
Executive Director  

STEVEN.SAXE@DOH.WA.GO
V 

  

  

  

  

 
(360) 236-4825 

(360) 586-4359 (FAX)

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY, DRUGS, 
DEVICES, COSMETICS 

 

 

 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

1111 Washington St. 
P.O. Box 42560 

Olympia 98504-2560 



Valoria H. Loveland, 
Director 

VLOVELAND@AGR.WA.GOV 

(360) 902-1887 

(360) 902-2092 (FAX)

  

Food Safety, Animal 
Health & Consumer 
Services Division 

Kathryn Kravit-Smith 
Director 

KKRAVIT-SMITH@AGR 
.WA.GOV 

  

  

(360) 902-1888  

(360) 902-2087 (FAX)

FOOD, GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
PESTICIDE RESIDUES, 
MEAT 

Food Safety Program 

Claudia G. Coles 
Program Manager 

CCOLES@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

(360) 902-1905 

(360) 902-2087 (FAX)

 FOOD, GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
PESTICIDE RESIDUES, 
EGGS 

Jim Pressley, 
Assistant Program 
Manager 

JPRESSLEY@AGR.WA.GOV 

(360) 902-1860 

(360) 902-1821 (FAX)

 

Egg Inspection 
Program 

Andy Scarborough, 
Manager 

ASCARBOROUGH@AGR.WA.G
OV 

  

 
(360) 902-1830 

(360) 902-2087 (FAX)

 

 EGGS 

Animal Health Section 

P.O. Box 42577 
Olympia 98504-2577 

Leonard Eldridge, 
DVM, State 
Veterinarian 

LELDRIDGE@AGR.WA.GOV 

 

  

  

 
(360) 903-1881 

(360) 902-2087 (FAX)

ANIMAL DISEASE 
CONTROL 



Pesticide Management 
Division 

Bob Arrington, 
Assistant Director 

BARRINGTON@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

  

(360) 902-2011 

(360) 902-2093 (FAX)

  

Compliance Program 

Cliff Weed, Manager 

CWEED@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

(360) 902-2036 

ANIMAL REMEDIES, 
PESTICIDES 

Registration & 
Licensing of Feeds & 
Fertilizers  

Ted Maxwell, Manager 

TMAXWELL@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

  

(360) 902-2026 

  

Ali Kashani, Feed & 
Fertilizer Compliance 
Coordinator 

(360) 902-2028 

(360) 902-2093 (FAX)

FEEDS 

Weights and Measures 
Inspection Program  

Jerry Buendel, 
Manager 

JBUENDEL@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

  

(360) 902-1856 

(360) 902-2086 (FAX)

WEIGHTS & MEASURES 

Plant Protection 
Division (Olympia) 

Mary Toohey, 
Assistant Director 

MTOOHEY@AGR.WA.GOV 

 

 

 

 

  

  

(360) 902-1907 

(360) 902-2085 (FAX)

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 



Chemical & Hop 
Laboratory 

21 North 1st Street 
Yakima 98902 

Royal Schoen, 
Chemistry Program 
Manager 

RSCHOEN@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

  

  

(509) 225-2621 

(509) 454-7699 (FAX)

ANALYSES:FEED, RAPE 
SEED, FERTILIZER, 
PESTICIDES 

Animal Health, Food & 
Dairy Laboratory 

3939 Cleveland Ave. 
SE 
Olympia 98501 

Diane Dolstad, 
Microbiology Program 
Manager 

DDOLSTAD@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

  

 

 
(360) 586-3645 

(360) 753-5047 (FAX)

FOOD, DAIRY, ANIMAL 
TISSUES ANALYSES 

Commodity Inspection 
Division 

Bob Gore, Assistant 
Director 

BGORE@AGR.WA.GOV 

 
(360) 902-1827 

  

Grain Inspection 
Program  

Randy Deike, Program 
Manager 

RDEIKE@AGR.WA.GOV 

  

 
(360) 902-1921 

(360) 902-2085 (FAX)

GRAIN INSPECTION 
WAREHOUSE AUDIT 

  

 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle 98164-1012 



Consumer Protection 
Division 

Sally Gustafson 
Assistant Attorney 
General 

  

  

(206) 464-7744 

(206) 587-5636 (FAX)

CONSUMER PROTECTION 
CONTACT 

  

LOCAL AGENCIES 

Adams County Health 
District 
475 North 14th 

Othello, WA 99344 

Rolf Strickland 
Environmental Health 
Director 

rolfs@co.adams.wa.us 

 
 
 
 
 
(509) 488-2031 

(509) 331-0030 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Asotin County Health 
District 
431 Elm Street 
Clarkston, WA 98403 

Juan Caballero, RS 
Environmental Health 
Director 

achd@clarkston.com 

 

 

 
(509) 758-3344 

(509) 758 8454 FAX 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Benton-Franklin 
Health District 
  
800 West Canal Drive 
Kennewick, WA 
993360-3564 

Bruce Perkins 
Environmental Health 
Director 

brucep@bfdh.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

(509) 582-7761  

(509) 585-1537 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Chelan-Douglas 
Health District 
200 Valley Mall Pkwy 
East Wenatchee, WA 
98802 

Marc Marquis 
Environmental Health 
Director 

Marc.marquis@cdhd.wa
.gov 

 

 

 

 
(509) 886-6400 

(509) 886-6478 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Clallam County 
Department of Health 
and Human Services 
223 East 4th Street 
PO Box 863 
Port Angeles, WA 
98362 

Andy Brastad, RS 
Environmental Health 
Director 

abrastad@co.clallam.
wa.us 

 

 

 

 

 
(360) 417-2258 

(360) 417-2313 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Clark County Health 
Department 
2000 Fort Vancouver 
Way 
P.O. Box 9825 
Vancouver, WA 98666 

Lou Dooley, RS, MSEH 
Environmental 
Health, Division 
Manager 

ldooley@swwhd.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(360) 397-8215 

(360) 397-8084 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Columbia County 
Public Health 
District   
1010 South Third 
Dayton, WA 99328 

Ron Neu, 
Environmental Health 
Director 

Ron_neu@co.columbia.
wa.us 

 

 

 

(509) 382-2181 

(509) 382-3048 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Cowlitz County 
Health Department 
1952 Ninth Avenue 
Longview, WA 98632-
4045 

Audrey Shaver, 
Environmental Health 
Supervisor 

shavera@co.cowlitz.w
a.us 

 

 

 

(360)-414-5599 

(360)425-7531 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Garfield County 
Health District  
121 South Tenth 
P.O. Box 130 
Pomeroy, WA 99347 

Ron Neu, 
Environmental Health 
Director 

neu@co.grafield,wa.u
s 

 

 

 

(509)843-3412 

(509)843-1935 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Grant County Health 
District  
First & C Street NW 
P.O. Box 37 
Ephrata, WA 98823 

Keith Bell, 
Environmental Health 
Director 

 

 

 
(509)754-6060 

(509) 754-0941 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Grays Harbor County 
Public Health and 
Social Services 
Department 
100 W Broadway, # 31 
Montesano, WA 98563 

Douglas George 
dgeorge@co.grays-
harbor.wa.us 

 

 

 

 
(360)249-4413 

(360)249-3203 FAX 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Island County Health 
Department 
Courthouse Annex 
6th and Main Streets 
P.O. Box 5000 
Coupeville, WA 
98239-5000 

Keith Higman, 
Environmental Health 
Director 

keithh@co.island.wa.
us 

 

 

 

 

(360)679-7350 

(360)679-7390 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Jefferson County 
Health and Human 
Services 
615 Sheridan Street 
Port Townsend, WA 
98368 

Larry Fay, BS, MS 
Environmental Health 
Director 

 

 

 

 
(360)385-9400 

(360)385-9401 FAX 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Kitsap County Health 
District  
109 Austin Drive 
Bremerton, WA 98312 

Jerry Deeter, 
Division Director 

deetej@health.co.kit
sap.wa.us 

 
 
 
 
 
(360)337-5235 

(360)337-5298 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Kittitas County 
Health Department 
411 Ruby Street 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 

John Wolpers, RS, 
Director 

wolpj@co.kittitas.wa
.us 

 
 
 
 
 
(509)962-7698 

(509)962-7052 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Klickitat County 
Health Department 
228 West Main Street 
Goldendale, WA 98620 

Kevin Barry, 
Environmental Health 
Director 

kevinb@co.klickitat.
wa.us 

 
 
 
 
 
(509)773-4565 

(509)773-5991 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Lewis County Public 
Health  
Public Services 
Building 
350 North Market 
Boulevard 
Chehalis, WA 98532 

Tony Barrett, Deputy 
Health Officer/ EH 
Manager 

tgbarrett@co.lewis.w
a.us 

 

 

 

 

(360)740-1277 

(360)740-1245 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Lincoln County 
Health Department 
90 Nichols 
Davenport, WA 99122 

Ed Dzedzy, Director 

edzedzy@co.lincoln.w
a.us 

 

 

 

 
(509)725-2501 

(509)725-1014 FAX 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Mason County 
Department of Health 
Services 
303 North Fourth 
P.O. Box 1666 
Shelton, WA 98584 

Debbie Riley, RS, 
Manager 

dlr@co.mason.wa.us 

 

 

 

 

(360)427-9670 

(360)427-7798 FAX 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Northeast Tri-County 
Health District  
260 South Oak Street 
P.O. Box 270 
Colville, WA 99114-
0270 

James Matsuyama, RS 
Director 

jmatsu@netri.org 

 

 

 

 
(509)684-2262 

(509)684-8506 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Okanogan County 
Health District  
Public Service 
Building 
1234 South 2nd Avenue 
P.O. Box 231 
Okanogan, WA 988840 

David Hilton, 
Associate 
Administrator 

dhilton@co.okanogan.
wa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
(509)422-7140 

(509)422-7142 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Pacific County 
Public Health and 
Human Services 
Department 
1216 West Robert 
Bush Drive 
P.O. Box 26 
South Bend, WA 98586 

Bryan Harrison, 
Director 

bharrison@co.pacific
.wa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

(360)875f-9343 

(360)875-9323 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Seattle-King County 
Dept. of Public 
Health 
 
999 Third Ave, #700 
Seattle 98104-4099 

Ngozi Oleru, Ph.D. 
Director, E.H. Div. 

NGOZI.OLERU@METROKC.GO
V 

  

  

  

  

(206) 205-4394 

(206) 296-0189 
(FAX) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

San Juan County 
Department of Health 
and Community 
Services 
145 Rhone Street 
Friday Harbor, WA 
98250-0607 

Mark Tompkins, 
Manager 

markt@co.san-
juan.wa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(360)378-4474 

(360)378-7036 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Skagit County 
Department of Health
  
700 South 2nd Street 
#301 
P.O. Box 91071 
Mount Vernon, WA 
98273-1071 

Corinne Story, 
Supervisor 

corinnes@co.skagit.w
a.us 

 

 

 

 

 

(360)336-9380 

(360)336-9401 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Skamania County 
Health Department 
683 SW Rock Creek 
Drive 
P.O. Box 162 
Stevenson, WA 98648 

Bruce Scherling, 
Environmental Health 
Specialist 

scherling@swwhd.wa.g
ov 

 

 

 

 

(509)427-5138 

(509)427-5272 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Snohomish Health 
District 
3020 Rucker Avenue 
Everett, WA 98201-
3900 

Robert Pekich, MPA, 
Director 

bpekich@shd.snohomis
h.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(425)339-5210 

(425)339-5254 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Spokane Regional 
Health District  
West 1101 College 
Avenue 
Spokane, WA 99201-
2095 

David Swink, RS, 
Director 

dswink@spokanecounty
.org 

 

 

 

 

(509)324-1560 

(509)324-3603 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Tacoma-Pierce County 
Health Department 
3629 South D Street 
Tacoma, WA 98418-
6813 

Rick Porso, Public 
Health Manager for 
Food and Community 
Safety, Substance 
Abuse and Prevention 
Priorities 

rporso@tpchd.org 

 

 

 

(253)798-6500 

(253)798-7627 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Thurston County 
Public Health and 
Social Services 
Department 
412 Lilly Road NE 
Olympia, WA 98506-
5132 

Art Starry, Director 

starrya@co.thurston.
wa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(360)7865455 

(360)754-4462 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Wahkiakum County 
Department of Health 
and Human Services 
64 Main Street 
P.O. Box 696 
Cathlamet, WA 98612 

David Riggs, RS, MS 
Environmental Health 
Specialist 

riggsd@co.wahkiakum.
wa.us 

 

 

 

 

(360)795-6207 

(360)795-6143 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Walla Walla County 
Health Department 
310 West Poplar 
P.O. Box 1753 
Walla Walla, WA 
99362-0336 

David Eaton, RS, 
Director 

deaton@co.walla-
walla.us 

 

 

 

 

(509)527-3290 

(509)527-3264 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Whatcom County 
Health Department 
509 Girard Street 
Bellingham, WA 
98227-0935 

Paul Chudek 

pchudek@co.whatcom.w
a.us 

 

 

 

(360)676-6720 

(360)676-7646 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Whitman County 
Health Department 
North 310 Main St 
Colfax, WA 99111 

John Skyles, RS, 
Director 

johns@co.whitman.wa.
us 

 

 

 
(509)397-6280 

(509)397-6239 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 



Yakima Health 
District 
104 North First St 
Yakima, WA 98901-
2667 

Gordon Kelly, RS, 
MPH 
Director 

gordon.kelly@co.yaki
ma.wa.us 

 

 

 

(509)575-4040 

(509)575-7894 FAX 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

  ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 

TRIBAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

NW Washington SU 
Indian Health Board

1400 King, St #104 
Bellingham 98226 

Don Vesper, E.H. 
Specialist 

(Upper Skagit, 
Lummi, Nooksack & 
Swinomish Tribes) 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

Port Gamble S’Klallam 
Tribe 

32020 Little Boston 
Road, N.E. 
Kingston  98346 

Carol DeCoteau, E.H. 
Specialist 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 

Quinault Indian 
Nation

POB 219 
Tahola 98587 

Keith Zang, E.H. 
Specialist 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 



Squaxin Island Gaming 
Commission 

91 W. Highway 108 
Shelton 98584 

Michael O’Donnell 
Director 

 ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

 

 


